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6" Biennial Conference of |

Maha Association of
Plastic Surgeons

2", 3"& 4" January 2026

Venue
Hotel Rama International

Chh. Sambhajinagar




Welcome to MAPSCON 2026

MAPSCON 2026 is the 6th biennial conference of MAHA association of Plastic
Surgeons. Meeting has been planned during winter season as the weather will be
pleasant for sightseeing & you can combine an academic feast with visit to the world
famous Ajanta & Ellora caves as well as many other Heritage sites in the vicinity. The
Organising Committee assures you that it would be a memorable conference.
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Important Dates to Remember

Deep Discount

Early Bird

Regular

Spot Registration

Registration & Accommodation

30" Sept. 2025
1* Oct. to 31"Oct. 2025

1* Nov. to 15" Dec. 2025
After 15" Dec. 2025

Total Amount
Payable
incl. 18% GST

For MAPS Members

Twin Sharing

Single Room

For NON Members
Twin Sharing

Single Room

For NON Members

Twin Sharing

Single Room

Residents

Triple Sharing
(Subject to availability)

Twin Sharing

Conference Only

Accompanying
Person

Children above
12 Years

Children 6 to 12 Yrs.
Children below 6 Yrs.

Delegates above
70 years of age

Deep Discount Early Bird
" 1" October to
up to 30" September 31" October
27,000/- 28,000/-
33,000/- 34,000/-
(Full Life Membership Fees of
32,400/- 33,400/-
38,400/- 39,400/-
29,500/- 30,500/-
35,500/- 36,500/-
21,500/- 22,500/-
25,000/- 26,000/-
17,000/- 18,000/-
15,000/- 15,000/
15,000/- 15,000/
8,000/- 8,000/-

Complimentary

Complimentary

Regular

1* Nov. to
15" Dec.

29,000/-

35,000/-
MAPS Included
34,400/-

40,400/-

31,500/-
37,500/-

23,500/-
27,000/-
19,000/-
15,000/-
15,000/-
8,000/-

Complimentary

Conference Registration is Complimentary
For Accommodation Contact Organising Secretary

)

Spot

After 15"
December

31,000/-
37,000/-

36,400/-
42,400/-

33,500/-
39,500/-

25,500/-
29,000/-
21,000/-
15,000/-
15,000/-
8,000/-

Complimentary

Rs. 2500/- Discount for First 10 PG Registrations.




Bank Details

Account Name:

MAHA ASSOCIATION OF PLASTIC SURGEONS MAPSCON 26
Account Number: CAGEN/610000000054684

Branch:

SARASWAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE,
Seven Hills, Aurangabad 431005

Branch IFSC Code: SRCB0000111

Branch MICR Code: 431088006

Account Type: Current

Cheque / Demand Draft / NEFT

Cheque/ Draft No. /UTR & Transaction ID
Dated: Drawn on:
Bank: Branch:
Amount in Figures:

Amount in Words: Rs.

Residential Package Includes

e Registration Welcome Kit, 2 Nights 3 Days Accommodation at Venue
e Checkin 2 PM & Check Out 12 Noon

» Breakfast on 3” & 4" & Lunches on 3” & 4"

e Inaugural Dinner & Banquet

¢ Complimentary Airport transfer

Non Residential Package for Residents only
® Includes all above except accommodation.

Link for Registration & Payment

https://mapscon2026.com/registration/



