

Connect, Collaborate, Create and Conquer



6th Biennial Conference of
Maha Association of
Plastic Surgeons
2nd, 3rd & 4th January 2026

Venue
Hotel Rama International
Chh. Sambhajinagar

Welcome to MAPSCON 2026

MAPSCON 2026 is the 6th biennial conference of MAHA association of Plastic Surgeons. Meeting has been planned during winter season as the weather will be pleasant for sightseeing & you can combine an academic feast with visit to the world famous Ajanta & Ellora caves as well as many other Heritage sites in the vicinity. The Organising Committee assures you that it would be a memorable conference.

TEAM MAPSCON 2026

Organising Committee

Organising Chairman

Dr Jiten Kulkarni

Organising Secretary

Dr Anuradha Patil

Scientific Chairman

Dr Ujwala Dahiphale

Organising Co-Chairman

Dr Ramakant Bembde

Organising Secretary

Dr Mangesh Tandale

Scientific Co-Chairman

Dr Ram Chilgar

Treasurer Dr Mayur Goklani

Maps Office Bearers

Trustees

Dr Bimal Mody
Dr Shrirang Pandit (Executive Trustee)
Dr Samir Kumta

President

Dr Jiten Kulkarni

President Elect

Dr Rajendra Nehete

Secretary

Dr Gunwant Chimanchode

Treasurer

Dr Kiran Nerkar

Executive Committee

Dr Shailesh Nisal

Dr Viraj Tambwekar

Dr Nilesh Satbhai

Dr Mangesh Tandale

Dr Sudhanshu Kothe

Dr Sanjay Kadam

Important Dates to Remember

Deep Discount	30 th Sept. 2025		
Early Bird	1 st Oct. to 31 st Oct. 2025		
Regular	1 st Nov. to 15 th Dec. 2025		
Spot Registration	After 15 th Dec. 2025		

Registration & Accommodation

Total Amount Payable incl. 18% GST	Deep Discount	Early Bird	Regular	Spot	
	up to 30 th September	1 st October to 31 st October	1 st Nov. to 15 th Dec.	After 15 th December	
For MAPS Members					
Twin Sharing	27,000/-	28,000/-	29,000/-	31,000/-	
Single Room	33,000/-	34,000/-	35,000/-	37,000/-	
For NON Members	(Full Life Membership Fees of MAPS Included)				
Twin Sharing	32,400/-	33,400/-	34,400/-	36,400/-	
Single Room	38,400/-	39,400/-	40,400/-	42,400/-	
For NON Members					
Twin Sharing	29,500/-	30,500/-	31,500/-	33,500/-	
Single Room	35,500/-	36,500/-	37,500/-	39,500/-	
Residents					
Triple Sharing (Subject to availability)	21,500/-	22,500/-	23,500/-	25,500/-	
Twin Sharing	25,000/-	26,000/-	27,000/-	29,000/-	
Conference Only	17,000/-	18,000/-	19,000/-	21,000/-	
Accompanying Person	15,000/-	15,000/-	15,000/-	15,000/-	
Children above 12 Years	15,000/-	15,000/-	15,000/-	15,000/-	
Children 6 to 12 Yrs.	8,000/-	8,000/-	8,000/-	8,000/-	
Children below 6 Yrs.	Complimentary	Complimentary	Complimentary	Complimentary	
Delegates above 70 years of age	Conference Registration is Complimentary For Accommodation Contact Organising Secretary				

Rs. 2500/- Discount for First 10 PG Registrations.

Bank Details

Account Name:

MAHA ASSOCIATION OF PLASTIC SURGEONS MAPSCON 26

Account Number: CAGEN/61000000054684

Branch:

SARASWAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE,

Seven Hills, Aurangabad 431005 Branch IFSC Code: SRCB0000111 Branch MICR Code: 431088006

Account Type: Current

For Payment

Cheque / Demand Draft / NEFT

Cheque/ Draft No. /UTR & Transaction ID

Dated: Drawn on:

Bank: Branch:

Amount in Figures:

Amount in Words: Rs.

Residential Package Includes

- Registration Welcome Kit, 2 Nights 3 Days Accommodation at Venue
- Check in 2 PM & Check Out 12 Noon
- Breakfast on 3rd & 4th & Lunches on 3rd & 4th
- Inaugural Dinner & Banquet
- Complimentary Airport transfer

Non Residential Package for Residents only

Includes all above except accommodation.

Link for Registration & Payment

https://mapscon2026.com/registration/